

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3054 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 11, after "(b)" insert "Beginning in 2021, and each year thereafter,"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 12, delete "semiannually" and insert "annually" and delete everything after  
1.4 the second "the" and insert "previous calendar year"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 13, delete everything before the period and delete "reports" and insert "report"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "than" and insert "April 1."
- 1.7 Page 1, delete line 15
- 1.8 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "each" and insert "calendar year"
- 1.9 Page 1, line 18, delete everything before the colon
- 1.10 Page 1, line 19, before "proportion" insert "average"
- 1.11 Page 1, line 23, after "system's" insert "average" and delete "at the time of purchase"  
1.12 and insert "during the calendar year"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 2, after "the" insert "average"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "amount" and insert "pollutant listed in clause (2) per megawatt-hour  
1.15 of electricity purchased"